

BID COMPARISON
Camden West Hendricks Improvements Street
Village of Camden, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Tom's Construction, Inc.		CA Shindeldecker & Sons		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		R.A. Miller Construction Co.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY													
203	Excavation including embankment	800	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 13.17	\$ 10,536.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 10,000.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	2,030	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 0.34	\$ 690.20	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00
253	Pavement Repair	25	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 185.40	\$ 4,635.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
304	Gravel Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 33.07	\$ 99.21	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00
304	6" Compacted Aggregate Base (Curbs)	170	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 32.43	\$ 5,513.10	\$ 34.00	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,550.00
304	4" Compacted Aggregate Base (Drives)	17	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 33.01	\$ 561.17	\$ 34.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 748.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00
304	10" Compacted Aggregate Base (Street)	300	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 29.94	\$ 8,982.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 Gal/S.Y.	300	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 609.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 660.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
448	Asphalt Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 175.18	\$ 525.54	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 393.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Wedge)	180	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 21,594.60	\$ 119.00	\$ 21,420.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 23,580.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 21,636.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22, Scratch (Avg. 1")	110	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 13,196.70	\$ 119.00	\$ 13,090.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 13,222.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	190	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 22,794.30	\$ 119.00	\$ 22,610.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 24,890.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 22,838.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	135	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 119.97	\$ 16,195.95	\$ 119.00	\$ 16,065.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 120.20	\$ 16,227.00
452	6" Concrete Drive Repair/Walk	176	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 41.30	\$ 7,268.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 9,592.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 9,504.00
603	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 266.42	\$ 1,864.94	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Labor and Additional Material, No Pipe)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 31.11	\$ 6,222.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 8,400.00
603	4" Storm Sewer (Downspout Drain) Type E	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
604	Type "G" Storm Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 845.53	\$ 1,691.06	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
604	Type "Y" Storm Inlet	11	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,506.33	\$ 16,569.63	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 12,650.00
604	Reconstruct Existing Inlet	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 671.46	\$ 671.46	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
604	Remove/Plate Existing Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 485.07	\$ 970.14	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
609	Curb & Gutter	3,050	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 8.32	\$ 25,376.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 10.20	\$ 31,110.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,705.20	\$ 1,705.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total					\$ 214,575.00		\$ 169,722.00		\$ 175,217.50		\$ 179,308.00		\$ 182,067.00
Amount as Bid							\$ 169,722.00		\$ 175,217.50		\$ 179,308.00		\$ 182,067.00
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

MBE SUPPLIER				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Tom's Construction, Inc.		CA Shindeldecker & Sons		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		R.A. Miller Construction Co.	
Items for Unit Price Bid (Pipe Only)				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Pipe Only)	200	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00
Total					\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 1,100.00
Amount as Bid													
Difference													

ADD ALTERNATE 1				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Tom's Construction, Inc.		CA Shindeldecker & Sons		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		R.A. Miller Construction Co.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Remove Drive Culverts	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 973.80	\$ 1,947.60	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
202	Brick Ditch/Curbs/Stone Wall Removed	800	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6.35	\$ 5,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,200.00
202	Drives/Walks Removed	265	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 4,306.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,915.00
604	Adjust Manholes to Grade	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 277.63	\$ 1,388.15	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
Total					\$ 11,670.00		\$ 12,722.00		\$ 12,155.00		\$ 6,650.00		\$ 9,815.00
Amount as Bid							\$ 12,722.00		\$ 12,155.00		\$ 6,650.00		\$ 9,815.00
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

BID COMPARISON
Camden West Hendricks Improvements Street
Village of Camden, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kramer & Associates, LLC		Rapier Electric, Inc. (REI)		Arcon Builders, LTD		W.G. Stang, LLC		C.G. Construction Utilities, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY													
203	Excavation including embankment	800	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	***	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
204	Subgrade Compaction	2,030	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	***	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,233.00
253	Pavement Repair	25	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	***	\$ 195.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 4,875.00
304	Gravel Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	***	\$ 8,330.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 102.00
304	6" Compacted Aggregate Base (Curbs)	170	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	***	\$ 2,537.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 6,630.00
304	4" Compacted Aggregate Base (Drives)	17	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	***	\$ 884.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 442.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 629.00
304	10" Compacted Aggregate Base (Street)	300	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	***	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10,800.00
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 Gal/S.Y.	300	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	***	\$ 615.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00
448	Asphalt Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	***	\$ 360.60	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 363.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Wedge)	180	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	***	\$ 21,636.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 21,780.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22, Scratch (Avg. 1")	110	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	***	\$ 13,222.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 14,740.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 13,310.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	190	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,550.00	***	\$ 22,838.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 25,460.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 22,990.00
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	135	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00	***	\$ 16,227.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 18,090.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 16,335.00
452	6" Concrete Drive Repair/Walk	176	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	***	\$ 8,096.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,688.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 13,024.00
603	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	***	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3,920.00
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Labor and Additional Material, No Pipe)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	***	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 11,200.00
603	4" Storm Sewer (Downspout Drain) Type E	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	***	\$ 1,825.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,500.00
604	Type "G" Storm Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	***	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00
604	Type "Y" Storm Inlet	11	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	***	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 15,950.00
604	Reconstruct Existing Inlet	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	***	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 1,660.00
604	Remove/Plate Existing Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	***	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 830.00
609	Curb & Gutter	3,050	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00	***	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27,450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 33,550.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 41,175.00
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	***	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00
Total					\$ 214,575.00		\$ 182,146.10		\$ 183,517.00		\$ 184,180.00		\$ 205,606.00
Amount as Bid							\$ 182,106.10		\$ 183,517.00		\$ 184,180.00		\$ 205,606.00
Difference							\$ 40.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
*** No Unit Costs Given													

MBE SUPPLIER				Items for Unit Price Bid (Pipe Only)									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kramer & Associates, LLC		Rapier Electric, Inc.		Arcon Builders, LTD		W.G. Stang, LLC		C.G. Construction Utilities, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Pipe Only)	200	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Total					\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
Amount as Bid													\$ -
Difference											\$ -		\$ -

ADD ALTERNATE 1				Items for Unit Price Bid (Pipe Only)									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Kramer & Associates, LLC		Rapier Electric, Inc.		Arcon Builders, LTD		W.G. Stang, LLC		C.G. Construction Utilities, Inc.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Remove Drive Culverts	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	***	\$ 800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420.00
202	Brick Ditch/Curbs/Stone Wall Removed	800	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	***	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,000.00
202	Drives/Walks Removed	265	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	***	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 927.50
604	Adjust Manholes to Grade	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	***	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
Total					\$ 11,670.00		\$ 9,785.00		\$ 13,680.00		\$ 3,380.00		\$ 6,347.50
Amount as Bid							\$ 9,785.00		\$ 13,680.00		\$ 3,380.00		\$ 6,347.50
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

BID COMPARISON
Camden West Hendricks Improvements Street
Village of Camden, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

				Kramer & Associates, LLC		C.A. Stempfley Contractor, Inc		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.		Rath Builders Supply, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY													
203	Excavation including embankment	800	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 21.25	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00		
204	Subgrade Compaction	2,030	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,060.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 4,567.50		
253	Pavement Repair	25	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 264.50	\$ 6,612.50		
304	Gravel Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 73.80	\$ 221.40		
304	6" Compacted Aggregate Base (Curbs)	170	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 41.95	\$ 7,131.50		
304	4" Compacted Aggregate Base (Drives)	17	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 41.85	\$ 711.45		
304	10" Compacted Aggregate Base (Street)	300	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 39.55	\$ 11,865.00		
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 Gal/S.Y.	300	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 825.00		
448	Asphalt Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 312.10	\$ 936.30		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Wedge)	180	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 23,760.00	\$ 166.90	\$ 30,042.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22, Scratch (Avg. 1")	110	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 14,520.00	\$ 159.40	\$ 17,534.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	190	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 158.70	\$ 30,153.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	135	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 193.00	\$ 26,055.00		
452	6" Concrete Drive Repair/Walk	176	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 48.45	\$ 8,527.20		
603	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 2,303.00		
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Labor and Additional Material, No Pipe)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 65.90	\$ 13,180.00		
603	4" Storm Sewer (Downspout Drain) Type E	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 44.55	\$ 22,275.00		
604	Type "G" Storm Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 1,014.00		
604	Type "Y" Storm Inlet	11	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,189.50	\$ 13,084.50		
604	Reconstruct Existing Inlet	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,349.35	\$ 1,349.35		
604	Remove/Plate Existing Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 657.00	\$ 1,314.00		
609	Curb & Gutter	3,050	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 39,650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 32,177.50		
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00		
Total					\$ 214,575.00		\$ 207,660.00		\$ 209,125.00		\$ 251,729.20		
Amount as Bid							\$ 207,660.00		\$ 209,125.00		\$ 251,729.20		
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		

MBE SUPPLIER				Kramer & Associates, LLC		C.A. Stempfley Contractor, Inc		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.		Rath Builders Supply, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
Items for Unit Price Bid (Pipe Only)													
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Pipe Only)	200	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 4.25	\$ 850.00	\$ 4.30	\$ 860.00
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
						\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Total					\$ 1,600.00		\$ -		\$ -		\$ 850.00		\$ 860.00
Amount as Bid							\$ -		\$ -		\$ 850.00		\$ 860.00
Difference							\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -

ADD ALTERNATE 1				Kramer & Associates, LLC		C.A. Stempfley Contractor, Inc		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		R.B. Jergens Contractors, Inc.		Rath Builders Supply, Inc.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Remove Drive Culverts	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 444.40	\$ 888.80		
202	Brick Ditch/Curbs/Stone Wall Removed	800	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9.25	\$ 7,400.00		
202	Drives/Walks Removed	265	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 1,378.00		
604	Adjust Manholes to Grade	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 745.15	\$ 3,725.75		
Total					\$ 11,670.00		\$ 14,070.00		\$ 13,050.00		\$ 13,392.55		
Amount as Bid							Unit Prices Only Were Given				\$ 13,050.00		\$ 13,392.55
Difference							\$ 14,070.00		\$ -		\$ -		

BID COMPARISON
Camden West Hendricks Improvements Street
Village of Camden, Ohio

Bid Date: April 27, 2009 11:30 A.M.

Prepared: April 30, 2009

				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Michael London Associates	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ROADWAY							
203	Excavation including embankment	800	C.Y.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00		
204	Subgrade Compaction	2,030	S.Y.	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,030.00		
253	Pavement Repair	25	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 4,750.00		
304	Gravel Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 135.00		
304	6" Compacted Aggregate Base (Curbs)	170	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00		
304	4" Compacted Aggregate Base (Drives)	17	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 765.00		
304	10" Compacted Aggregate Base (Street)	300	C.Y.	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00		
407	Tack Coat @ 0.075 Gal/S.Y.	300	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00		
448	Asphalt Drive Repair	3	C.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 570.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Wedge)	180	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 26,100.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22, Scratch (Avg. 1")	110	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2, Medium, Pg 64-22, (Avg. 1 3/4")	190	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 27,550.00		
448	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, Medium, Pg 64-22 (Avg. 1 1/4")	135	C.Y.	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,575.00		
452	6" Concrete Drive Repair/Walk	176	S.Y.	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,800.00		
603	Connect to Existing Storm Sewer	7	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8,400.00		
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Labor and Additional Material, No Pipe)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00		
603	4" Storm Sewer (Downspout Drain) Type E	500	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00		
604	Type "G" Storm Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
604	Type "Y" Storm Inlet	11	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00		
604	Reconstruct Existing Inlet	1	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		
604	Remove/Plate Existing Inlet	2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
609	Curb & Gutter	3,050	L.F.	\$ 12.00	\$ 36,600.00		
Spec	Audio/Video Recording of Construction Corridor	1	LUMP	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
	Total				\$ 214,575.00		
	Amount as Bid						
	Difference						

MBE SUPPLIER				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Michael London Associates	
Items for Unit Price Bid (Pipe Only)				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
603	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Pipe Only)	200	L.F.	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	**	\$ 752.00
	Total				\$ 1,600.00		\$ 752.00
	Amount as Bid						\$ 752.00
	Difference					** No Unit Cost Given	\$ -

ADD ALTERNATE 1				Kramer & Associates, LLC		Michael London Associates	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
202	Remove Drive Culverts	2	EACH	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00		
202	Brick Ditch/Curbs/Stone Wall Removed	800	L.F.	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00		
202	Drives/Walks Removed	265	S.Y.	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,120.00		
604	Adjust Manholes to Grade	5	EACH	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00		
	Total				\$ 11,670.00		
	Amount as Bid						
	Difference						